Schacht & McElroy

Michael R. McElroy Attorneys at Law Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com

Leah J. Donaldson Leah@McElroyLawOffice.com
21 Dryden Lane

Members of the Rhode Island Post Office Box 6721 (401) 351-4100

and Massachusetts Bars Providence, RI 02940-6721 Jax (401) 421-5696

August 20, 2015
HAND DELIVERED

Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk

Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

RE:  National Grid’s Solicitation for Clean Energy Projects Pursuant to
R.I. Gen. Laws § 39-31-1 — Docket No. 4570.

Dear Luly:

Attached, please find an original and nine copies of the Motion to Intervene and Comments of
H.Q. Energy Services (U.S.) Inc. in this matter.

Please add the following to the service list:
Assouline.Stephanie@hydro.qc.ca

Cossette.Helene@hydro.qc.ca

Oconnor.Carolyn@hvdro.ac.ca

Thank you for your assistance. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Very tyuly yours,

Michael R. McElroy

cc: Service List



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In Re: National Grid’s Solicitation for
Clean Energy Projects Pursuant to : Docket No. 4570
R.I. Gen. Laws § 39-31-1 :

MOTION TO INTERVENE AND COMMENTS OF
H.Q. ENERGY SERVICES (U.S.) INC.

1. Pursuant to Rule 1.13 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Rhode Island
Public Utilities Commission (“Commission”), H.Q. Energy Services (U.S.) Inc. (“HQUS”)
hereby moves to intervene in the above-captioned proceeding as a full party.

2. As a major supplier of clean, renewable energy into the New England Power
Pool, HQUS supports the request of Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid
("Narragansett”) that the Commission approve Narragansett's proposed clean energy and
transmission Request for Proposal ("RFP") expeditiously.

3. HQUS is a major developer and supplier of clean and renewable energy to New
England and the whole Northeast. Moreover, HQUS is a partner with Eversource Energy in the
proposal of an additional transmission interconnection from Quebec into the New England
control area in New Hampshire. HQUS intends to participate in the bidding process that will
result from the Commission's approval of the RFP. HQUS therefore has a substantial interest in
this proceeding. |

4. HQUS requests that the Commission add the following individual to the
proceeding’s service list: |

Carolyn O’Conner
Director of External Affairs
H.Q. Energy Services (U.S.) Inc.
17e Floor
René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal, Québec H2Z 1A4

(514) 289-6902
Oconnor.Carolyn@hydro.qgc.ca




5. The undersigned counsel has contacted all parties regarding this motion and no
party has indicated that it has any objection.

For the forgoing reasons, HQUS respectfully requests that the Rhode Island Public
Utilities Commission grant its motion to intervene and consider its comments in this proceeding
with rights to participate as a full party.

Respectfully submitted,
H.Q. ENERGY SERVICES (U.S.) INC.
By its attorney

Dated: 5‘[ 7'0/ 1S %y&,—;ﬁ% ﬁz /}2.(’4
' Michael R. McElroy, Esq. #2627
Schacht & McElroy

21 Dryden Lane

P.0. Box 6721

Providence, RI 02940-6721

Tel:  (401)351-4100

Fax: (401)421-5696
Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 20" of August, 2015, a copy of the attached Motion to Intervene and
Comments was served on all persons listed on the service list for Docket No. 4570 as maintained
by Luly Massaro, Commission Clerk on August 20, 2015.

%M st

Theresa Gallo




Docket No. 4570 National Grid’s Solicitation for Proposals for Clean Energy Projects

Service List updated 8/18/15

Parties’ Name/Address E-mail Phone
Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq. Jennifer. hutchinson@nationalgrid.com: 401-784-7288

The Narragansett Electric Co.
280 Melrose Street
Providence, R1 02907

Joanne.scanlon@nationalerid.com:

Brooke Skulley@nationalgrid.com;

Leo Wold, Esq.

Karen Lyons, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General
150 South Main St.
Providence, RI1 02903

Lwold@riag.1i.gov:

Klyons@riag.1i.gov:

Jmunoz@riag.ri.cov:

Dmacrae(@riag.1i.gov:

401-222-2424
Ext. 2218

Jon Hagopian, Esq.
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers

Jon.hagopian@dpuc.1i.gov:

Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.cov:

Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov:

Richard Hahn

Lacapra Associates

1 Washington Mall, 9th floor
Boston, MA 02108

rhabn@lacapra.com;

apereira@lacapra.com:

Celia O’Brien, Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com: 781-907-2153
National Grid

40 Sylvan Rd. Mary.coleman@nationalgrid.com;

Waltham, MA 02451

Jerry Elmer, Esq. jelmer@clf.org: 401-351-1102
Conservation Law Foundation Ext. 2012

55 Dorrance Street

Providence, RI 02903

Patricia M. French, Esq. pfrench@bermsteinshur.com; 207-228-7288
Bernstein Shur ; - - -

100 Middle Sreet jbroder@bernsteinshur.com;

Portland, ME 04101

bsanderson@anbaric.com;

File an original & 9 copies w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

Lulv.massaro@puc.ri.gov:

Cynthia. wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov:

Alan.nault@puc.1i.gov;

401-780-2107

89 Jefferson Blvd. Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov:

Warwick, RI 02888

Daniel Venora, Esq. | dvenora@keeganwerlin.com;
Timothy Cronin, Esq. fimothy.cronin@eversource.com:
Suzanne Black & Kathleen Shea suzanne black@eversource.com;
Eversource

kathleen.shea@eversource.com:

Nicholas Ucci, OER

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov:

Danie] W. Majcher, Esq.
Dept. of Administration

Daniel.majcher@doa.i.gov;




